

NSEA VOLUNTEER RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

As a volunteer for the Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association the undersigned has read and agreed to the following Release, Hold Harmless and Indemnity Agreement:

Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association, its employees, officers and agents shall not be liable for any injury, including death, damages or liability, to any persons and/or agencies for damage to property regardless of how such injury or damages, caused, sustained or alleged to have been sustained by the volunteer or by others as a result of any coordination or occurrence whatsoever related to this project. Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association has volunteer L&I for any injury occurring during the course of this work.

However, the organization will not be responsible for the loss of wages as a result. It is, therefore, the volunteer's responsibility to report any injuries promptly to the project coordinator. It is also agreed that the volunteer will follow all laws and safety rules and regulations pertaining to construction of such a facility. If, in fact, a volunteer causes an injury to another volunteer, Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association will not be responsible for the conduct of that volunteer or injury of the volunteer who was injured.

Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association has the right to take photographs or video of the volunteer participating in this event, and use of resulting photographs/video for any lawful purpose, including publicity, advertising, illustration and website content. The personal information collected allows Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association to provide announcements, updates, and upcoming events to volunteers. It also helps improve services, content, and advertising. All info may be shared with community partners during shared events.

The volunteer agrees that this release, hold harmless and indemnity agreement shall be binding on this date.

Volunteer Name (First and Last)

Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy)

Volunteer Email

Signature of Volunteer (or Parent/Guardian if volunteer is under 18)

Initial here if you want to remain anonymous as an NSEA supporter (e.g., annual report)